Section#

13(1)

13(2)
14(1)
14@A)
14(2)(B)
16(1)

17(1)

17(2)

17(3)

17(4)

18(1)

18(3)

26.02(1)

26.02(2)

26.02(3)

26.03(b)

27(1)
27(2)
27(3)
27(4)
27(5)(A)
27(5)(B)
27(6)
27(7)
27(8)

28(1)

CALGARY TRAFFIC BYLAW 26M96

Section Name

OVERTIME PARKING CONTRARY TO
POSTED SIGNS

PARK ON MAJOR ROAD LISTED IN
SCHEDULE J

VEHICLE SERVICE/REPAIRS ON
STREET

VEHICLE NOT EQUIPPED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ACT
DERELICT VEHICLE LEFT ON
STREET

PARKED DETACHED TRAILER ON
STREET

RV PARKED AWAY FROM OWNERS
RESIDENCE

RECREATIONAL VEHICLE PARKED
NEXT TO RESIDENCE FOR MORE
THAN 36 HOURS

REPEATED PARKING OF RV NEXT
TO RESIDENCE WITHIN 48 HOUR
PERIOD

RECREATIONAL VEHICLE PARKED
HAZARDOUS MANNER

PROHIBITED VEHICLE IN A
RESIDENTIAL AREA BETWEEN
20:00 AND 08:00

PARK TRUCK OFF OF TRUCK ROUTE

SELL, TRADE, OR RENT PERMIT

USE OF VISITOR PARKING PERMIT
FOR UNAUTHORIZED PURPOSE

USE OF SPECIAL PARKING PERMIT
FOR UNAUTHORIZED PURPOSE

FAILURE TO DISPLAY PARKING
PERMIT IN MANNER REQUIRED

ALLEY PARK WITHIN 1.5 M
GARAGE/DRIVEWAY

ALLEY PARKING LESS THAN 3 M
WIDTH CLEAR

BLOCK OR OBSTRUCT ALLEY
TRAFFIC

ALLEY PARK IN FRONT OF REFUSE
CONTAINER

ALLEY PARKING IN THE
DOWNTOWN AREA

ALLEY PARKING NARROW ALLEY
6.1M(20 FEET) OR LESS

PARKED OR STOPPED IN MARKED
FIRE LANE

PARK BLOCKING MARKED FIRE OR
EMERG EXIT

ALLEY PRK WITHIN 3M ELECTRIC
TRANSFORMER

UNAUTHORIZED PARKING ON
PRIVATE PROPERTY

Initial
Penalty

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$80.00

$120.00

$120.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$80.00

$80.00

$40.00

$40.00

Increment VT
al Penalty Penalty

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$100.00

$150.00

$150.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$120.00

$120.00

$50.00

$50.00

i
$75.00

$75.00‘
$75.00‘
$75.00‘
$75.00‘
$75.00‘

i
$75.00
i

$75.00

i
$75.00

{
$160.00

{
$215.00

{
$215.00

i
$75.00
i

$75.00

i
$75.00

i
$75.00

$75.00‘
$75.00‘
$75.00‘
$75.00‘
$75.00‘
$75.00‘
$150.00‘
$150.00‘
$75.00‘

i
$75.00



28(2)
28(3)
31(3)
31(5)
31(6)
31(7)
32(3)
34(1H)(A)
34(1)(B)
34(2)
34(3)(A)
34(3)(B)
34(4)
34(5)
34(6)
35(2)
35(4)

36(3)

36.2(3)

37.1(6)

37.1(7)

37.2(3)

49(1)(E)
51.1(1)

8(1)
8(2)

9(11)
9(14)

9(17)(A)
9(17)(B)

9(18)

UNAUTHORIZED TRUCK (4500KG)
ON PRIV PROP

UNAUTH PARKING CUSTOMER
STALLS-GOVT OR PP

TAXI PARKED ELSEWHERE THAN
TAXI ZONE

STOPPING PRIVATE VEHICLE IN
TAXI ZONE

LEAVE TAXI UNATTENDED IN TAXI
ZONE

LEAVE UNATTENDED TAXI IN A
FIRE HYRRANT TAXI ZONE

IN A HANDICAP SPACE WITHOUT
PLACARD

COMM LOAD ZONE PRKING
WITHOUT COMM PLATE

COMM LOAD ZONE PARKED MORE
THAN 20 MIN

PASSENGER LOADING ZONE PARK
MORE THAN 10MIN

TAXI IN PASSENGER ZONE MORE
THAN 10 MIN.

COURIER/COMM VEH STOP IN
PASS LOAD ZONE

PUBLIC LOADING ZONE FOR MORE
THAN 20 MIN

IN A HANDICAP LOADING
ZONE/NO PLACARD
OVERTIME/UNATTENDED IN
HANDICAP LOADING ZONE

STOP VEH OTHER THAN A BUS IN
A BUS ZONE

STOPPED OTHER THAN CHARTER
BUS IN ZONE

VEHICLE PARKED IN EXCLUSIVE
BUS LANE

VEHICLE STOPPED, PARKED OR
OPERATED IN A BICYCLE LANE

PARKING ON A TYPE 1 SNOW
CONTROL ROUTE DURING SNOW
EVENT

PARKING ON TYPE 2 SNOW
CONTROL ROUTE DURING SNOW
EVENT

STOPPING OR PARKING WHERE
PROHIBITED IN CONNECTION
WITH A MAINTENANCE OPERATION

PARKED ON LRT CORRIDOR
WITHOUT PERMIT

HAVE A VEHICLE MAKE
OBJECTIONABLE NOISE

ON MALL CONTRARY TO POSTED
RESTRICTIONS

MALL PERMIT NOT DISPLAYED

OVERTIME PARKED IN A ZONE
CONTROLLED SPACE

REMAIN IN A SPACE LONGER THAN
TIME PURCHASED

FAILURE TO PARK WHOLLY WITHIN
SPACE

NOT PARKED BETWEEN LINES
PARKING SPACE

OCCUPYING MORE THAN TWO
SPACES

$160.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$200.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$200.00

$200.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$80.00

$120.00

$160.00

$40.00
$40.00
$160.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$200.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$250.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$250.00

$250.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$90.00

$150.00

$200.00

$50.00
$50.00
$200.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$300.00‘
$75.00‘
$75.00‘
$75.00‘
$75.00‘
$75.00‘
$300.00‘
$75.00‘
$75.00‘
$75.00‘
$75.00‘
$75.00‘
$75.00‘
$300.00‘
$300.00‘
$75.00‘
$75.00‘

i
$75.00
i

$75.00

i
$75.00

i
$75.00

$120.00

{
$215.00

{
$270.00

i
$75.00
$75.00'

$265.00‘
$75.00‘
$75.00‘
$75.00‘

{
$75.00



9(19)

9(20)

9(4)(B)
9(5)
9(7)(©)

9(8)

3(LHAW
3(1)(®)
3(1)(©)
3(1)(D)
3(1)(E)
3(LE
3(1)(©G)

3(1)(H)

3(1M)

3(1LO)

3(L(K)

3(LHL

3(LHW)

3(2)

4(»W)

4(1)(®)

5(1)(A)

FAILURE TO PAY FOR TWO SPACES
(METERED SPACES)

FAILURE TO PAY FOR TWO SPACES
(TICKET CONTROLLED SPACES)

OVERTIME PARKED IN A METERED
SPACE

PARKING METER EXPIRED

FAIL TO DISPLAY TICKET FROM
DISPENSER

PARKED OVERTIME IN TICKET
CONTROLLED SPACE

PARKING BYLAW 41M2002
STOP OR PARK ON A BOULEVARD
OR SIDEWALK

STOP OR PARK ON A CROSSWALK

STOPPED OR PARKED WITHIN AN
INTERSECTION

STOPPED OR PARKED TOO NEAR
AN INTERSECTION

STOP OR PARK WITHIN 5M OF
STOP OR YIELD SIGN

STOP OR PARK WITHIN 5M OF
FIRE HYDRANT

PARK WITHIN 1.5M OF A
DRIVEWAY

STOP WITHIN 5M NEAREST SIDE
OF MARKED CROSSWALK

STOP OR PARK OBSTRUCTING
CONSTRUCTION.

STOP OR PARK ON A BRIDGE OR
SUBWAY OR ON AN APPROACH

STOP OR PARK WHERE
PROHIBITED BY A TRAFFIC
CONTROL DEVICE

ROADWAY SIDE OF ANOTHER
VEHICLE

STOP OR PARK OBSTRUCTING AN
EMERGENCY VEHICLE

PARK A VEHICLE FOR THE
PURPOSE OF ADVERTISING OR
'FOR SALE'

PARALLEL PARKED WITH RIGHT
HAND WHEELS MORE THAN 500MM
FROM CURB

PARALLEL PARKED WITH WHEELS
CLOSEST TO THE CURB MORE
THAN 500MM AWAY FROM THAT
CURB AND/OR WITH THE VEHICLE
FACING THE WRONG DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL AUTHORIZED FOR
THAT HIGHWAY

PARK AT THE WRONG ANGLE IN AN
ANGLE PARKING STALL

$40.00

$40.00

$160.00
$40.00
$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$120.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$50.00

$50.00

$200.00
$50.00
$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$150.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

{
$75.00

{
$75.00

i
$250.00
$75.00'

i
$75.00

$75.00

$68.00
$68.00
$68.00
$68.00
$68.00
$68.00

$68.00

$68.00
$68.00
$68.00

$68.00
$68.00

$203.00
$68.00

$68.00

$68.00

$68.00



5(1)(B)

5(2)(A)

5(2)(B)

7(A)

7(B)

8(1H(A)

8(1)(B)

ANGLE PARK WITH FRONT WHEELS
FURTHER THAN 500MM FROM A
CURB

IMPROPERLY ANGLE PARK
ACCORDING TO SIGNS, WRONG
ANGLE

IMPROPERLY ANGLE PARK FRONT
WHEEL MORE THAN 500 MM FROM
CURB - ANGLE NOT INDICATED

PARK ON SLOPE WITHOUT PROPER
PRECAUTION

LEAVE A VEHICLE ON A ROADWAY
WITH ONE OR MORE WHEELS
REMOVED

LEAVE A VEHICLE RAISED AND
UNATTENDED.

ABANDON A VEHICLE ON A
HIGHWAY

ABANDON A VEHICLE ON PUBLIC
OR PRIVATE PROPERTY

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$160.00

$160.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$200.00

$200.00

$68.00

$68.00

$68.00

$68.00

$68.00

$68.00

$270.00

$270.00



	Sheet1

