## CALGARY TRAFFIC BYLAW 26M96

		Penalty	al Penalty	Penalty
13(1)	OVERTIME PARKING CONTRARY TO POSTED SIGNS	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
13(2)	PARK ON MAJOR ROAD LISTED IN SCHEDULE J	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
14(1)	VEHICLE SERVICE/REPAIRS ON STREET	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
14(2)(A)	VEHICLE NOT EQUIPPED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ACT	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
14(2)(B)	DERELICT VEHICLE LEFT ON STREET	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
16(1)	PARKED DETACHED TRAILER ON STREET	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
17(1)	RV PARKED AWAY FROM OWNERS RESIDENCE	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
17(2)	RECREATIONAL VEHICLE PARKED NEXT TO RESIDENCE FOR MORE THAN 36 HOURS	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
17(3)	REPEATED PARKING OF RV NEXT TO RESIDENCE WITHIN 48 HOUR PERIOD	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
17(4)	RECREATIONAL VEHICLE PARKED HAZARDOUS MANNER	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$160.00
18(1)	PROHIBITED VEHICLE IN A RESIDENTIAL AREA BETWEEN 20:00 AND 08:00	\$120.00	\$150.00	\$215.00
18(3)	PARK TRUCK OFF OF TRUCK ROUTE	\$120.00	\$150.00	\$215.00
26.02(1)	SELL, TRADE, OR RENT PERMIT	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
26.02(2)	USE OF VISITOR PARKING PERMIT FOR UNAUTHORIZED PURPOSE	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
26.02(3)	USE OF SPECIAL PARKING PERMIT FOR UNAUTHORIZED PURPOSE	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
26.03(b)	FAILURE TO DISPLAY PARKING PERMIT IN MANNER REQUIRED	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
27(1)	ALLEY PARK WITHIN 1.5 M GARAGE/DRIVEWAY	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
27(2)	ALLEY PARKING LESS THAN 3 M WIDTH CLEAR	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
27(3)	BLOCK OR OBSTRUCT ALLEY TRAFFIC	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
27(4)	ALLEY PARK IN FRONT OF REFUSE CONTAINER	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
27(5)(A)	ALLEY PARKING IN THE DOWNTOWN AREA	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
27(5)(B)	ALLEY PARKING NARROW ALLEY 6.1M(20 FEET) OR LESS	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
27(6)	PARKED OR STOPPED IN MARKED FIRE LANE	\$80.00	\$120.00	\$150.00
27(7)	PARK BLOCKING MARKED FIRE OR EMERG EXIT	\$80.00	\$120.00	\$150.00
27(8)	ALLEY PRK WITHIN 3M ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
28(1)	UNAUTHORIZED PARKING ON PRIVATE PROPERTY	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00

28(2)	UNAUTHORIZED TRUCK (4500KG) ON PRIV PROP	\$160.00	\$200.00	\$300.00
28(3)	UNAUTH PARKING CUSTOMER STALLS-GOVT OR PP	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
31(3)	TAXI PARKED ELSEWHERE THAN	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
31(5)	STOPPING PRIVATE VEHICLE IN TAXI ZONE	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
31(6)	LEAVE TAXI UNATTENDED IN TAXI ZONE	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
31(7)	LEAVE UNATTENDED TAXI IN A FIRE HYRRANT TAXI ZONE	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
32(3)	IN A HANDICAP SPACE WITHOUT PLACARD	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$300.00
34(1)(A)	COMM LOAD ZONE PRKING WITHOUT COMM PLATE	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
34(1)(B)	COMM LOAD ZONE PARKED MORE THAN 20 MIN	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
34(2)	PASSENGER LOADING ZONE PARK MORE THAN 10MIN	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
34(3)(A)	TAXI IN PASSENGER ZONE MORE THAN 10 MIN.	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
34(3)(B)	COURIER/COMM VEH STOP IN PASS LOAD ZONE	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
34(4)	PUBLIC LOADING ZONE FOR MORE THAN 20 MIN	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
34(5)	IN A HANDICAP LOADING ZONE/NO PLACARD	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$300.00
34(6)	OVERTIME/UNATTENDED IN HANDICAP LOADING ZONE	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$300.00
35(2)	STOP VEH OTHER THAN A BUS IN A BUS ZONE	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
35(4)	STOPPED OTHER THAN CHARTER BUS IN ZONE	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
36(3)	VEHICLE PARKED IN EXCLUSIVE BUS LANE	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
36.2(3)	VEHICLE STOPPED, PARKED OR OPERATED IN A BICYCLE LANE	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
37.1(6)	PARKING ON A TYPE 1 SNOW CONTROL ROUTE DURING SNOW EVENT	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
37.1(7)	PARKING ON TYPE 2 SNOW CONTROL ROUTE DURING SNOW EVENT	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
37.2(3)	STOPPING OR PARKING WHERE PROHIBITED IN CONNECTION WITH A MAINTENANCE OPERATION	\$80.00	\$90.00	\$120.00
49(1)(E)	PARKED ON LRT CORRIDOR WITHOUT PERMIT	\$120.00	\$150.00	\$215.00
51.1(1)	HAVE A VEHICLE MAKE OBJECTIONABLE NOISE	\$160.00	\$200.00	\$270.00
8(1)	ON MALL CONTRARY TO POSTED RESTRICTIONS	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
8(2)	MALL PERMIT NOT DISPLAYED	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
9(11)	OVERTIME PARKED IN A ZONE CONTROLLED SPACE	\$160.00	\$200.00	\$265.00
9(14)	REMAIN IN A SPACE LONGER THAN TIME PURCHASED	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
9(17)(A)	FAILURE TO PARK WHOLLY WITHIN SPACE	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
9(17)(B)	NOT PARKED BETWEEN LINES PARKING SPACE	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
9(18)	OCCUPYING MORE THAN TWO SPACES	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00

9(19)	FAILURE TO PAY FOR TWO SPACES (METERED SPACES)	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
9(20)	FAILURE TO PAY FOR TWO SPACES (TICKET CONTROLLED SPACES)	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
9(4)(B)	OVERTIME PARKED IN A METERED SPACE	\$160.00	\$200.00	\$250.00
9(5)	PARKING METER EXPIRED	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
9(7)(C)	FAIL TO DISPLAY TICKET FROM DISPENSER	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
9(8)	PARKED OVERTIME IN TICKET CONTROLLED SPACE	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
	PARKING BYLAW 41M2002			
3(1)(A)	STOP OR PARK ON A BOULEVARD OR SIDEWALK	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
3(1)(B)	STOP OR PARK ON A CROSSWALK	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
3(1)(C)	STOPPED OR PARKED WITHIN AN INTERSECTION	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
3(1)(D)	STOPPED OR PARKED TOO NEAR AN INTERSECTION	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
3(1)(E)	STOP OR PARK WITHIN 5M OF STOP OR YIELD SIGN	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
3(1)(F)	STOP OR PARK WITHIN 5M OF FIRE HYDRANT	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
3(1)(G)	PARK WITHIN 1.5M OF A DRIVEWAY	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
3(1)(H)	STOP WITHIN 5M NEAREST SIDE OF MARKED CROSSWALK	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
3(1)(I)	STOP OR PARK OBSTRUCTING CONSTRUCTION.	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
3(1)(J)	STOP OR PARK ON A BRIDGE OR SUBWAY OR ON AN APPROACH	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
3(1)(K)	STOP OR PARK WHERE PROHIBITED BY A TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
3(1)(L)	ROADWAY SIDE OF ANOTHER VEHICLE	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
3(1)(M)	STOP OR PARK OBSTRUCTING AN EMERGENCY VEHICLE	\$120.00	\$150.00	\$203.00
3(2)	PARK A VEHICLE FOR THE PURPOSE OF ADVERTISING OR 'FOR SALE'	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
4(1)(A)	PARALLEL PARKED WITH RIGHT HAND WHEELS MORE THAN 500MM FROM CURB	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
4(1)(B)	PARALLEL PARKED WITH WHEELS CLOSEST TO THE CURB MORE THAN 500MM AWAY FROM THAT CURB AND/OR WITH THE VEHICLE FACING THE WRONG DIRECTION OF TRAVEL AUTHORIZED FOR THAT HIGHWAY	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
5(1)(A)	PARK AT THE WRONG ANGLE IN AN ANGLE PARKING STALL	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00

5(1)(B)	ANGLE PARK WITH FRONT WHEELS FURTHER THAN 500MM FROM A CURB	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
5(2)(A)	IMPROPERLY ANGLE PARK ACCORDING TO SIGNS, WRONG ANGLE	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
5(2)(B)	IMPROPERLY ANGLE PARK FRONT WHEEL MORE THAN 500 MM FROM CURB - ANGLE NOT INDICATED	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
	6 PARK ON SLOPE WITHOUT PROPER PRECAUTION	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
7(A)	LEAVE A VEHICLE ON A ROADWAY WITH ONE OR MORE WHEELS REMOVED	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
7(B)	LEAVE A VEHICLE RAISED AND UNATTENDED.	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$68.00
8(1)(A)	ABANDON A VEHICLE ON A HIGHWAY	\$160.00	\$200.00	\$270.00
8(1)(B)	ABANDON A VEHICLE ON PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PROPERTY	\$160.00	\$200.00	\$270.00